North Scott Athletic Booster Annual Cake Auction Night

February 9th, 2018

The North Scott Athletic Booster Club is a group of volunteer parents dedicated to providing support to the school's overall athletic program; the athletic department, coaches and athletes. The primary support goals of the organization are to:

- Support athletic department and help NS student athletes prepare for and compete in interscholastic competition

- Grow interest in NS athletic events to help grow school spirit and pride.

- Provide financial assistance to the athletic department through coordination of invitational athletic tournaments and other fundraising events.



52/48

.S.A.B. Cake Auction ngela Koberg 60 Stonebridge Cir Idridge, IA 2748

Non-Profit Org. U.S. Postage **P A I D** Eldridge, IA 52748 Permit No. 7 North Scott Athletic Boosters Annual Cake Auction

Presents:



February 9th, 2018



North Scott Athletic Boosters

I would like to register and enter a cake in the following division.

\Box Amateur

□ Professional

 \Box Student (K-12) No professional cakes

□ Teacher/Staff

**Student cakes are to be <u>DECORATED by</u> <u>KIDS ONLY-NO PARENTS-NO PROFESSIONAL</u>

**Judges will have the finale say on which division your cake will be judged in

School/ Club / Business:

Sponsor Address:

Sponsor Phone:

Person who baked cake:

Cake Description & Type:

Person Who Decorated Cake:

Email:

Return entry form with a check payable to:

NSAB Cake Auction Angela Koberg 860 Stonebridge Cir Eldridge Iowa 52748 Dear North Scott Supporter,

It's time for the North Scott Athletic Booster's Annual Cake Auction and we would be honored to have your participation!

This year's theme is:

"Star Wars"

This exciting event will take place on Friday, February 9th, during the boy's and girl's basketball games against the Davenport North Wildcats.

School spirit, athletic participation and community involvement are just some of the ingredients necessary for the North Scott Athletic Booster's Cake Auction.

Sponsorships of cakes are available as follows

\$100 donation

The Booster Club will arrange to have a *full* sheet cake with your name, company name, or logo, baked and decorated. (Please enclose written permission to use your business logo along with the logo you'd like used.)

\$50 donation

The Booster Club will arrange to have a *half* sheet cake with your name, company name, or logo baked and decorated. (Please enclose written permission to use your business logo along with the logo you'd like used.)

On the night of the cake auction, the cakes will be placed on special tables for the community to view. These donated cakes will be sold that evening to help support North Scott Lancer's Athletic Programs! If you would like to sponsor a cake, please complete the attached form with a check for your cake sponsorship. Be sure to include an exact example of what you would like to have on your cake. Include a business card or letterhead with permission to use your business logo if you want it included on the cake. <u>Please mail this form in by February</u> <u>3rd, 2017 so we can have your cake ready</u> in time for the auction.

If you would like to arrange for your own cake to be made or make it yourself, please fill out this form and bring it with your cake to the high school cafeteria no later than 3:00 p.m. on Friday February 9th.

Cakes entered for judging *(not silent auction cakes)* must follow this year's theme: "Star Wars".

Please join us on *February 9th* at the Annual Cake Auction.

If you have any questions, please contact: (563) Angela Koberg 210-1812 or Tricia Campbell 940-7250

2